
CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60001 BIO 101 01 General Biology (Lecture) 3 M T W R 8:00 10:00 MCNEER 101 Peters, K kpeters@rbc.edu
60002 BIO 101L 01 General Biology (Lab) 1 M T W R 10:10 12:10 MCNEER 203 Peters, K kpeters@rbc.edu
60047 BIO 299 01 Stream Ecosystem Assessment 3 M T W R 8:00 12:00 MCNEER 217 Miller, E emiller@rbc.edu

60004 CHEM 101 01 General Chemistry (Lecture) 3 M T W R 8:00 10:00 MCNEER 306 Gurnick, M mgurnick@rbc.edu
60005 CHEM 101L 11 General Chemistry (Lab) 1 M T W R 10:10 12:10 MCNEER 308 Gurnick, M mgurnick@rbc.edu
60007 MATH 101 01 College Algebra 3 M T W R 8:00 9:55 MCNEER 106 Crocker, P pcrocker@rbc.edu
60008 MATH 117 01 Pre-Calculus 4 M T W R F 11:20 1:20 MCNEER 311 Hudson, D dhudson@rbc.edu

TUITION is due by the Friday before the class begins - Credit-Hour Rate - In-State $245/Out-of-State $652 
Click here for more information about tuition and refunds

Last day to register for this session is May 20, 2016
FIRST FIVE-WEEK SESSION - May 23 - June 27, 2016

BIO 299-01 - Students must obtain permission from the instructor prior to registration for this class.

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - June 10, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall )

RICHARD BLAND COLLEGE 
of

WILLIAM AND MARY
SUMMER 2016 - Class Schedule

Enrollment in a summer session does not imply admission to Richard Bland College. To be considered for regular admission to Richard Bland College, 
students must complete the application process.    Click here to ApplyNow for Fall 2016.  Questions?  Call Admissions - 804-862-6100 x 6249 or x 6139.

Registration for Teacher Recertification begins February 12, 2016 (Teacher Recertification Class List begins on Page Three)
Registration for Traditional Classes begins March 1, 2016

Web registration via Banner Self-service is not available for Summer 2016.

Are you currently taking classes at RBC? - No Application Needed - Visit the Registrar's Office in Maze Hall to register and pay tuition in person.

Revised June 23, 2016

Teacher Recertification - Information and application on page three of this document

Click here to complete the Non-Degree/Summer Registration Form.
Questions?  Call 804-862-6100   x 6206 or  x 6238
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CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60019 MATH 100B 02 Intermediate Algebra 4 M T W R F 9:00 11:00 MCNEER 313 Jones, B bjones@rbc.edu
60020 MATH 201 02 Calculus 4 M T W R F 9:00 11:00 MCNEER 108 Smith, M msmith@rbc.edu
60051 SPCH 101 02 Public Speaking 3 M T W R F 10:00 11:55 SSHE 105 Majewski, D dmajewski@rbc.edu

CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60022 CSCI 202 99 Computer Applications I 3 T R 6:00pm8:25pm MCNEER 113 James, D djames@rbc.edu
60037 MATH 217 99 Introductory Statistics 3 M W 6:00pm8:25pm MCNEER 119 Johnson, L ljohnson@rbc.edu

CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS INTERNET INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60021 BIO 111 50 Medical Terminology 2 ONLINE ONLINE Clarke, R rclarke@rbc.edu
60024 ENGL 102 50 Intro to Literary Genres 3 ONLINE ONLINE Mitten, D dmitten@rbc.edu
60031 GOVT 201 50 American Govt and Politics 3 ONLINE ONLINE Campbell, L lcampbell@rbc.edu
60029 HIST 201 50 American History to 1865 3 ONLINE ONLINE Tulli, D dtulli@rbc.edu
60030 HIST 202 50 American History since 1865 3 ONLINE ONLINE Tulli, D dtulli@rbc.edu
60027 HLTH 225 50 Health and Wellness 3 ONLINE ONLINE Clarke, R rclarke@rbc.edu
60036 MATH 101 50 College Algebra 3 ONLINE ONLINE Smith, M msmith@rbc.edu
60039 PE 120 50 Fitness & Wellness 2 ONLINE ONLINE Saadat, D dsaadat@rbc.edu
60040 PE 250 50 Intro to Sports Management 3 ONLINE ONLINE Parker, C cparker@rbc.edu
60038 PHIL 121 50 Intro to Critical Thinking 3 ONLINE ONLINE Zelinski, D dzelinski@rbc.edu
60041 PSY 201 50 General Psychology 3 ONLINE ONLINE Moore, B bmoore@rbc.edu
60042 SOC 201 50 General Sociology 3 ONLINE ONLINE Jebo, J jjebo@rbc.edu

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - July 8, 2016 (Registrar's Office)
Last day to register for this session is June 3, 2016

EIGHT WEEK "IN-CLASS" SESSION - June 6 - August 2, 2016
Holiday - Monday, July 4, 2016

SECOND FIVE-WEEK SESSION - June 28 - August 3, 2016

The classes below are offered as on-line Distance Education courses over the Internet.  It is the student's responsibility to stay on schedule and course assignments must 
be completed by specific deadlines.  Within a week prior to the beginning of class, students are required to use their RBC email accounts to contact the instructor who 

will respond by the first day of class with instructions.

EIGHT WEEK "INTERNET" SESSION - June 6 - August 2, 2016

Last day to register for this session is June 27, 2016

Last day to register for this session is June 3, 2016

Holiday - Monday, July 4, 2016

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - July 8, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall)

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - July 8, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall)
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60043 THEA 201 50 Thea: Contemp & Hist Intro 3 ONLINE ONLINE Mitten, D dmitten@rbc.edu

CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60044 PSY 299 01 Stress Mgmt/Help Professionals 3 M T W R F 9:00 3:00 MCNEER 211 Morgan, B bmorgan@rbc.edu

CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60045 HIST 282 01 Antebellum Slavery/CW/Reconst 3 M T W R F 9:00 2:00 MCNEER 302 Neale, A aneale@rbc.edu

CRN SUM NUM SEC TITLE HRS M T W R F BEG END BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL

60046 HIST 281 01 Lincoln/Davis/Grant/Lee-CivWar 3 M T W R F 9:00 2:00 MCNEER 302 Neale, A aneale@rbc.edu

TEACHER RECERTIFICATION

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - July 20, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall)

TEACHER RECERTIFICATION - June 27 - July 1, 2016

Richard Bland College offers specialized courses designed for teacher re-certification.  Each course is designed to address the Commonwealth of Virginia's Standards of Learning.  
These courses are restricted to public or private school teachers or may be selected with permission of the instructor.                                                                                                                                   

Early registration is advised due to limited seating.  

TEACHER RECERTIFICATION - June 20 - 24, 2016
Last day to register for this session is June 17, 2016

TEACHER RECERTIFICATION - July 18 - 22, 2016
Last day to register for this session is July 15, 2016

Contact the Registrar's Office for registration information.
Call 804-862-6100   x 6206 or  x 6238    or     email - registrar@rbc.edu 

Last day to register for this session is June 24, 2016

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - June 22, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall)

TUITION for Summer    -     In-State:  $245 per credit hour         Out-of-State:  $652 per credit hour

Last day to drop course without academic penalty - June 29, 2016 (Registrar's Office-Maze Hall)

Tuition Payment or Refund Information   - Call 804-862-6100   x 9802 or  x 6248    or     email - cashier@rbc.edu 
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